	07-16-2002
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	102156263
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commission	PATENTS ONLY er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	
New New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (I	Non- Recordation) License Change of Name
Correction of P	Frame # Merger Other
Corrective Docu	U.S. GOVERNMENT Iment (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	Frame # ) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Foster, Fred R. 06 27 2002
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Brunker, Bradley J. 06 27 2002
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	ELECTRONIC THEATRE CONTROLS, INC.
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ddress (line 1)	3030 Laura Lane of a domestic representative is attached.
4ddress (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Middleton Wisconsin 53562
Domestic Repres	City State/Country Zip Code Sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	LI V
	702

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number $312$	666 0357
Name Philip M. Kolehmainen		]
Address (line 1) 910 West Van Buren, #2	302	
Address (line 2) Chicago, IL 60607-3523		]
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance documen	t #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		tional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	
	L L	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ant Application, enter the date the patent application w	Month Day Year 06 27 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCTPCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		
Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		50-1967
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and priginal document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any ount are authorized, as
Philip M. Kolehmainen	hilp m. Kalli	- 0250102
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

				<u>.</u>
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying pa	ties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Hanesworth, Jo	hn J.		06 27 2002
Name (line 2)				
				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				]
Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional names of	receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies	\$)			
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representativities is attached. (Designation
	······································			must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Ci	246
·		<b>-</b>	]	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	·····			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation mus
Address (line 2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)
	······································		J	
Address (line 3)	J	State/Country		Code
Application Number(s) or F		Mark if additional nun		
Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application			nbers for the s Patent Nurr	
			L	
			L	]
		[]		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L	
02 AADOFO1 00000086 29163332	<b>`</b>			_
	<b>\</b>			

REEL: 013075 FRAME: 0951

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Fred R. Foster, residing at 538 Linden Court, Verona, 53593, in the State of Wisconsin, Bradley J. Brunker, residing at 4129 Barby Lane, Madison, 53704, in the State of Wisconsin and John J. Hanesworth, residing at 210 Richland Lane, Madison, 53705, in the State of Wisconsin, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ELECTRONIC THEATRE CONTROLS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having an office at 3030 Laura Lane, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in our application for United States Letters Patent for DIMMER PACK FOR LUMINAIRES (Case ETC-123-Des.), executed by each of us of even date herewith, and in and to said application and all the right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for our said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this assignment.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this

instrument this  $<7^{\prime\prime\prime}$  day of  $\sqrt{2002}$ , 2002.

Frend France

Fred R. Foster

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ) SS: COUNTY OF DANE )

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this  $\frac{27}{4}$  day of June , 2002. before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Fred R. Foster, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Kan jo Prise X Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March B,2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this

instrument this  $27^{\text{th}}$  day of  $J_{\text{thre}}$ ,2002.

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ) SS: COUNTY OF DANE )

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 27 day of June, 2002, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Bradley J. Brunker, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Kan Duse

My Commission Expires: March B, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 27 day of 1000, 2002.

John J. Hanesworth

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ) SS: COUNTY OF DANE )

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 2 day of 2002, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came John J. Hanesworth, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Kanzo Busch

My Commission Expires: March 13,2005

**RECORDED: 07/02/2002**